
1 

Town of Erie 
Resolution No. 21-021 

A Resolution of the Board of Trustees of the Town of Erie 
Approving Change Order No. 6 to the Agreement with Spiegel 
Industrial, LLC for Second Phase of the 4MG Concrete Storage 
Tank Lining Removal 

Whereas, the Town has an existing agreement with Spiegel Industrial, LLC for 
the interior lining replacement of the 4MG concrete storage tank; 

 
Whereas, the Town received a change order for additional construction services 

to complete the second phase of the liner removal project; and 
 
Whereas, the Board of Trustees finds that it is in the best interest of the Town 

and the public health, safety, and welfare to approve Change Order No. 6 to complete 
the second phase of the interior lining replacement of the 4 MG concrete storage tank. 

Now Therefore be it Resolved by the Board of Trustees of the Town of 
Erie, Colorado, that: 

Section 1. The Board of Trustees hereby approves Change Order No. 6 to the 
Agreement with Spiegel Industrial, LLC for additional services in the amount of 
$76,449.09. 

Adopted this 9th day of February, 2021 
 
 

 
________________________________ 
Jennifer Carroll, Mayor 

Attest: 
 
 
 
_________________________________ 
Heidi Leatherwood, Town Clerk 


